1)    Motor  Vehicles  impounded  at  the  LGu's  designated  impounding  area

after twenty four (24) hours shall be charged with an impounding fee of
fifty pesos (P 50.00) per day to be settled at the Municipal Treasury and
in no case that such fee shall exceed the maximum twenty-five thousand
pesos (P  25,000.00)  no  matter  how long they stay at the  impounding
area.

2)   Unsettled impounding charges after a  release order for the vehicle has
been   issued   by   the   Court   shall   require   the   full   payment   thereof,
otherwise, the LGu shall be compelled to dispose off the vehicle through